
318404-2012 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 318404-2012 - Result
UK-Lyndhurst: mains gas
OJ S 194/2012 09/10/2012
Contract award notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: North West Kent College

: The Old Barn, Church LanePostal address
: LyndhurstTown

: SO43 7EWPostal code
: United KingdomCountry

: Kevan WalshFor the attention of
 E-mail: kevan@zenergi.co.uk

: +44 2380286300Telephone
: +44 2380284629Fax

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: www.zenergi.co.uk
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.mytenders.org/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?
ID=AA22687

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Education

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Gas Supply Contract (NWKC).

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Purchase
Main site or place of performance: Oakfield Lane.
NUTS code UK United Kingdom

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Parties are invited to tender for the supply of gas to North West Kent College consuming some 
8,191,475 kWh. Only Ofgem licensed gas suppliers are invited to tender.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/318404-2012
mailto:kevan@zenergi.co.uk?subject=TED
http://www.zenergi.co.uk
http://www.mytenders.org/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA22687
http://www.mytenders.org/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA22687


318404-2012 Page 2/3

V.4.

V.3.

V.2.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. CPV code(s)
09121200 Mains gas

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 165 048 GBP
excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Lowest price.  70Weighting
2. Accurate invoicing.  20Weighting
3. Customer service.  10Weighting

Information about electronic auction

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   23.5.20122012/S 97-161675 of

Section V: Award of contract

Lot title: Gas Contract.
Date of conclusion of the contract
30.7.2012

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: British Gas Business

: 1600 Parkway Court, Oxford Business Park, Garsington RdPostal address
: OxfordTown

: OX4 2JYPostal code
: United KingdomCountry

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/161675-2012


318404-2012 Page 3/3

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

V.5.

Value: 202 000 GBP
excluding VAT
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 165 048 GBP
excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value:

Number of years: 1

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds

Additional information
(MT Ref:93759).

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Zenergi Ltd

: 76 High StreetPostal address
: LyndhurstTown

: SO43 7BJPostal code
: United KingdomCountry

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
4.10.2012


